MOTOR POWERED
CABLE REELS
Contents Page
Reference installations 3-4
General 5-7
Determination of required cable cross section 8
Examples of arrangements 9
Questionnaire 10

easily adjustable. Therefore cable tension can be adjusted if site
conditions should require.
TYPE DESIGNATION CODE COMPACT DRIVE-UNIT
PRINCIPLE CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
12
Type code
LTC
LTC
400
motor size
number of poles of the motor
collector ring rating in Amps (100 % ED)
M = brass collector ring
number of collector rings
N = low voltage for horizontal payout
S = low voltage for vertical payout
H = high voltage for horizontal payout
monospiral wrap. Inside and outside diameter of reel in decimeter
motor reel with compact drive
Motor reel with compact drive-unit
random wrap - inside reel diameter in millimeter
15/30
N
N
4
4
M
M
50
90
A/8-  80
B/8-112
1
M
3~
PE
M1 Y1
WVU
1 2 3x1
K1
1
2
3
4
5
6
13
14
2 4 6
14
131 3 5 21
22
nominal voltage
400 V / 50 Hz
L1
L2
L3
PE
Q1
control voltage
230 V / 50Hz
L10 1
2
6

4. res.
control motor reel
TYPE DESIGNATION CODE
Motor reels with frecency inverter drive
25
Type code
monospiral wrap - inside diameter in millimeter
LTF
LTF
500
15/34
S
N
7 M 60
4 M 60
D 4
D 5
gearbox size
collector ring rating in Amps
M = brass collector ring
number of collector rings
N = low voltage for horizontal payout
S = low voltage for vertical payout
H = high voltage for horizontal payout
outside diameter of reel in decimeters
monospiral wrap
inside diameter of reel in decimeters
LTF = motor reel with frequency inverter
G
K
motor size
4
6
number of poles of the motor
FK
FP
FK = FI with variable torque
FP = FI with constant torque
26
REEL DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
with frequency inverter drive
Low voltage
F = cable diameter + 10%
EE
18
8
d D
390
340
34
0
15
0
4 x Ø 22
15
0
Reel body dimensions Max. cable payout with cable Ø
d D E 25 mm 30 mm 35 mm 40 mm
500 mm 1400 mm 40 mm 27 m 24 m - -
800 mm 1600 mm 40 mm 30 m 27 m 18 m 19 m
800 mm 1900 mm 40 mm 51 m 42 m 39 m 35 m
800 mm 2200 mm 40 mm 82 m 66 m 57 m 53 m
1200 mm 2500 mm 60 mm 87 m 76 m 64 m 59 m
1200 mm 2800 mm 60 mm 119 m 108 m 88 m 83 m
1200 mm 3100 mm 60 mm 164 m 135 m 123 m 110 m
532,5911201
78
4
45
0
D
E
F = cable diameter + 10%
E
d
120 330